

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
1.000 - ENGINE (LESS ACCESSORIES, CLUTCH AND CLUTCH HOUSING)						
Engine (use with Delco Electrical Equipment).....		214001	1		1	
Engine (use with Delco Electrical Equipment).....		214002		1		1
1.020 -- ENGINE SUPPORT INSULATOR - REAR						
Retainer.....		214351				1
1.100 - CYLINDER BLOCK						
Block		214003	1		1	
1.110 - CYLINDER BLOCK END PLATE - REAR						
Plate (use with Delco Electrical Equipment).....		214006	1	1	1	1
1.310 - CRANKSHAFT THRUSTWASHER						
Shim, .003.....		214391				*
Slinger, Oil (use with 214389 Timing Gear).....		214390				1
1.360 - FLYWHEEL						
Flywheel (incl. Ring Gear and Pilot Bushing)(use with Delco Electrical Equipment).....		214004	1	1	1	1
Ring Gear (use with Delco Electrical Equipment).....		214005	1	1	1	1
1.410 - PISTONS						
NOTE: Engines with Engine Numbers followed by the letter "W" have .010 Oversized Pistons.						
Piston with Pin (Std.).....	{ after Engine No. 534-3047521 }	214369		6		6
Piston with Pin, .010 Oversize.....		214370		6		6
Piston with Pin, .020 Oversize.....		214371		6		6
Piston with Pin, .030 Oversize.....		214372		6		6
Piston with Pin, .040 Oversize.....		214373		6		6
1.415 - PISTON RINGS						
Ring, Compression, Upper, Std.....	{ after Engine No. 533-3549737 534-3056302 }	214392			4	6
Ring, Compression, Upper, .010 Oversize..		214393			*	*
Ring, Compression, Lower, Std.....		214397			4	6
Ring, Compression, Lower, .010 Oversize..		214398			*	*
Ring, Oil Control, Std.....		214402			4	6
Ring, Oil Control, .010 Oversize.....		214403			*	*
1.417 - PISTON RING SETS - OIL CONTROL						
Ring Set (Std. to .009 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213971	1		1	
Ring Set (Std. to .009 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213976		1		1
Ring, Top Compression Piston.....		213981	4	6	4	6

*As Required

**Also Used On 1951 Models

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	SERIES	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
			1.417 - PISTON RING SETS - OIL CONTROL (CONT'D.)			
Ring, 2nd Steel Section Compression Piston.....		213986	4	6	4	6
Ring, Steel Section Oil Control Piston.....		213991	4	6	4	6
Ring Set (.010 to .029 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213972	1		1	
Ring Set (.010 to .029 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213977		1		1
Ring, Top Compression Piston.....		213982	4	6	4	6
Ring, 2nd Steel Section Compression Piston.....		213987	4	6	4	6
Ring, Steel Section Oil Control Piston.....		213992	4	6	4	6
Ring Set (.030 to .039 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213973	1		1	
Ring Set (.030 to .039 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213978		1		1
Ring, Top Compression Piston.....		213983	4	6	4	6
Ring, 2nd Steel Section Compression.....		213988	4	6	4	6
Ring, Steel Section Oil Control Piston.....		213993	4	6	4	6
Ring Set (.040 to .049 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213974	1		1	
Ring Set (.040 to .049 Oversize)(Chrome)**.....		213979		1		1
Ring, Top Compression Piston.....		213984	4	6	4	6
Ring, 2nd Steel Section Compression Piston.....		213989	4	6	4	6
Ring, Steel Section Oil Control Piston.....		213994	4	6	4	6
1.500 - CAMSHAFT						
Camshaft (Timing Gear Surface 1 7/32" Long).....		214387				1
1.600 - TIMING GEAR						
Gear (on Crankshaft)(Teeth 1 5/32" Wide).....		214389				1
Gear (on Camshaft)(Teeth 1 1/16" Wide).....		214388				1
1.610 - TIMING GEAR COVER						
Cover (less Plug).....		214407				1
Plug, 7/16"-24 Hx.....		208817				1
2.200 - OIL PUMP						
Pump (Cast Iron Body).....		214128			1	
Pump (Cast Iron Body).....		214129				1
2.205 - OIL PUMP BODY						
Body (Cast Iron).....		214130			1	
Body (Cast Iron).....		214131				1
2.210 - OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT						
Shaft and Rotors (use with Cast Iron Body).....		214132				1
5.040 - EXHAUST PIPE						
Pipe.....	B	212951	1		1	
Pipe.....	B	212952		1		1
Sleeve and Clamp Kit**.....		214242	1	1	1	1
Consists of:						
1 - ----- Sleeve						
2 - 209744 Clamp						
5.070 - TAIL PIPE						
Deflector (use with Spare Wheel Carrier).....	A	213569	1	1		

**Also Used On 1951 Models

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
6.000 - FAN						
Fan		213941	1		1	
6.400 - RADIATOR						
Radiator.....		213376	1	1	1	1
6.410 - THERMOSTAT						
Thermostat (opens at 180° F)(for Permanent Anti-Freeze only)		214064			1	1
Thermostat (opens at 160° F)**.....		214063	1	1	1	1
6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD						
Shroud (incl. Hood Lock Latch Panel).....		213519	1	1	1	1
6.490 - RADIATOR GRILLE						
Bar, Upper Grille Center (on Hood).....	B	213613	1	1	1	1
Screw.....	B	205680	8	8	8	8
Nut.....	B	207093	3	8	8	8
Bar, Upper Grille Outer, Right.....	B	213850	1	1	1	1
Bar, Upper Grille Outer, Left.....	B	213851	1	1	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Screw with L/W (to Stone Deflector Panel).....	B	206334	2	2	2	2
Medallion (K).....	B	213616	1	1	1	1
Nut.....	B	208706	3	3	3	3
Bar, Lower Grille Center.....	B	213617	1	1	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Tr. Hd. Cr. Rec. Chr. Brt.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Support Rod, Lower Grille Bar.....	B	213446	1	1	1	1
Screw.....	B	205680	2	2	2	2
Nut.....	B	207093	2	2	2	2
Bar, Lower Grille Outer, Right.....	B	213618	1	1	1	1
Bar, Lower Grille Outer, Left.....	B	213619	1	1	1	1
Screw.....	B	205680	4	4	4	4
Nut.....	B	207093	4	4	4	4
6.492 - STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL - FRONT						
Panel.....	B	213361	1	1	1	1
Screw.....	B	207542	9	9	9	9
Speednut.....	B	212517	9	9	9	9
Screw.....	B	205680	4	4	4	4
Nut.....	B	207093	4	4	4	4
Spacer (Stone Shield to Bumper).....	B	213753	2	2	2	2
<p>IMPORTANT NOTE: Visually check if car is equipped with Delco or Auto-Lite equipment.</p> <p>All Auto-Lite parts, with the exception of the Chassis Wiring Harness, are listed in the 1951 Illustrated Parts List.</p>						
7.222 - STARTING MOTOR						
Starting Motor (Delco).....	B	213818	1	1	1	1

**Also Used On 1951 Models

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
7.222 - STARTING MOTOR (CONT'D.)						
Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
Stud, 1/2"-13 x 1/2"-20 x 2".....	B	214302	1	1	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/2" Med.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Nut, 1/2"-13 Hx.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
7.224 - STARTING MOTOR ARMATURE						
Armature (Delco).....	B	213819	1	1	1	1
7.236 - STARTING MOTOR BRUSH						
Brush (Delco).....	B	208594	4	4	4	4
7.238 - STARTING MOTOR COVER BAND						
Band (Delco).....	B	208244	1	1	1	1
7.242 - STARTING MOTOR DRIVE HOUSING						
Housing (Delco).....	B	213820	1	1	1	1
7.244 - STARTING MOTOR BENDIX DRIVE						
Bendix Drive Complete (Auto Lite)(Folo-Thru Type Drive)**...		213621	1	1		
Drive Assembly.....	B	213821	1	1	1	1
Lever, Shaft.....	B	213822	1	1	1	1
Spring, Shift Lever.....	B	213823	1	1	1	1
Support, Shift Lever Spring.....	B	213824	1	1	1	1
Plunger and Link.....	B	213825	1	1	1	1
7.265 - STARTING MOTOR SOLENOID						
Switch, Solenoid.....	B	213826	1	1	1	1
Connector.....	B	213827	1	1	1	1
Nut, Terminal, 3/8"-16 Hx. (5/32" Thick).....	B	208234	2	2	2	2
Nut, Terminal, 3/8"-16 Hx. (1/4" Thick).....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
Nut, Terminal, No. 8-32 Hx.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
7.270 - STARTING SWITCH						
Switch (Delco).....	B	201464	1	1	1	1
7.300 - DISTRIBUTOR						
Distributor.....	B	213829	1		1	
Distributor.....	B	213830		1		1
Lock Clip.....	B	208253	1	1	1	1
Nut, Terminal, No. 8-32 Hx.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1

**Also For Prior Models With Auto-Lite Equipment

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
7.302 - DISTRIBUTOR CAP						
Cap.....	} Delco	B 213831	1		1	
Cap.....		B 208254		1		1
Base.....		B 213832	1		1	
Base.....		B 213833		1		1
Bushing.....		B 208259	1	1	1	1
7.308 - DISTRIBUTOR ADVANCE ARM						
Arm.....	} Delco	B 213834	1		1	
Arm.....		B 213835		1		1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 2" Fil. Hd. Sl.....		B -----	1	1	1	1
Nut.....		B 213065	1	1	1	1
7.310 - DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER PLATE						
Plate.....	} Delco	B 208261	1	1	1	1
Lead, Ground (incl. Terminals).....		B 208267	1	1	1	1
Lead, Terminal Connector (incl. Terminals)...		B 208268	1	1	1	1
7.316 - DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER POINT SET						
Point Set.....	} Delco	B 208520	1	1	1	1
Screw..... { Breaker		B 208271	1	1	1	1
Nut..... { Arm		B 208272	1	1	1	1
Clip..... { Spring		B 208273	1	1	1	1
Screw, Contact Plate		B 208274	1	1	1	1
7.318 - DISTRIBUTOR CONDENSER						
Condenser.....	} Delco	B 208275	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Sl.....		B -----	1	1	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 8 Med.....		B -----	1	1	1	1
7.324 - DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT AND GOVERNOR						
Shaft and Plate.....	} Delco	B 213836	1		1	
Shaft and Plate.....		B 213837		1		1
Governor Weight.....		B 208277	2		2	
Governor Weight.....		B 213838		4		4
Spring.....		B 213839	2		2	
Spring.....		B 213840		2		2
Plate, Weight Hold Down.....		B 208279	1	1	1	1
Spacer (Plate to Base).....		B 208280	1	1	1	1
Lockwasher.....		B 208281	2	2	2	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....		B -----	2	2	2	2
7.330 - DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING						
Coupling.....	} Delco	B 213841	1	1	1	1
Pin.....		B 213842	1	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL				
			523	524	533	534	
7.330 - DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING (CONT'D.)							
Spacer.....	B	208280	1	1	1	1	
Shim (.005 Thick).....		Delco	208284	*	*	*	*
Shim (.010 Thick).....			208285	*	*	*	*
7.332 - DISTRIBUTOR CAM							
Cam and Shaft.....	B	213843	1		1		
Cam and Shaft.....		Delco	213844		1		1
Wick (in Cam).....			208287	1	1	1	1
Rotor.....			208288	1	1	1	1
7.334 - DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM CHAMBER OR CONTROL							
Control.....	B	213846	1		1		
Control.....	B	213847		1		1	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl. to	B	Delco	2	2	2	2	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. Base							
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/16" Rd. Hd. Sl. to							
Lockwasher, No. 6 Med. Arm							
7.338 - DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM CHAMBER OR CONTROL SPRING							
Spring.....	B	213848	1		1		
Spring.....	B	213849		1		1	
Coupling (Plug).....	B	208291	1	1	1	1	
Gasket.....	B	208292	1	1	1	1	
7.340 - DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM CHAMBER TUBE							
Tube.....	B	214009	1		1		
Tube.....	B	214010		1		1	
7.346 - IGNITION COIL							
Coil.....	B	208293	1	1	1	1	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
Nut, Terminal, No. 10-32 Hx.	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
Clamp, Terminal.....	B	208294	2	2	2	2	
Strap, Mounting.....	B	208295	1	1	1	1	
Screw, Clamp.....	B	208296	1	1	1	1	
Bracket, Mounting.....	B	213085	1	1	1	1	
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth	B	-----	2	2	2	2	
7.360 - IGNITION CABLES							
Cable, Secondary (High Tension)(Delco).....	B	208588	1		1		

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
7.360 - IGNITION CABLES (CONT'D.)						
Cable, Secondary (High Tension)(Delco).....	B	213947		1		1
Nipple (at Coil).....	B	208589	1	1	1	1
Cable, No. 1 Spark Plug.....		213903				1
Cable, No. 1 Spark Plug.....		213904			1	
Cable, No. 2 Spark Plug.....		213905				1
Cable, No. 2 Spark Plug.....		213906			1	
Cable, No. 3 Spark Plug.....		213907				1
Cable, No. 3 Spark Plug.....		213908			1	
Cable, No. 4 Spark Plug.....		213905				1
Cable, No. 4 Spark Plug.....		213908			1	
Cable, No. 5 Spark Plug.....		213905				1
Cable, No. 6 Spark Plug.....		213909				1
Retainer Complete, Ignition Cable.....		214098				1
Cable Set.....		214082			1	
Cable Set.....		214083				1
7.400 - GENERATOR						
Generator (Delco).....	B	213853	1	1	1	1
7.402 - GENERATOR ARMATURE						
Armature (Delco).....	B	208298	1	1	1	1
7.420 - GENERATOR BRUSH						
Brush (Delco).....	B	213855	2	2	2	2
7.428 - GENERATOR DRIVE END PLATE						
Plate (Delco).....	B	208308	1	1	1	1
7.434 - GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY						
Drive Pulley.....	B	213856	1	1	1	1
Fan.....	B	208319	1	1	1	1
7.465 - GENERATOR BRACKET						
Bracket.....	B	214011	1		1	
Bracket.....	B	214012		1		1
7.470 - GENERATOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR						
Regulator.....	B	213857	1	1	1	1
Screw, Terminal.....	B	208323	3	3	3	3
Clamp.....	B	208324	3	3	3	3
7.510 - BATTERY CABLE						
Cable, Battery to Starter Solenoid (Delco).....	B	213949	1	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
7.525 - HORN RELAY						
Relay.....		214170			1	1
7.553 - HEADLIGHT SWITCH						
Switch.....	B	213300	1	1	1	1
Connector, Headlight Fuse Feed Cable.....	B	213307	1	1	1	1
7.560 - PARKING LIGHT						
Light, Right (less Bulb and Cable).....	B	213377	1	1	1	1
Light, Left (less Bulb and Cable).....	B	213378	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 10-16 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	B	-----	8	8	8	8
Speednut.....	B	207093	8	8	8	8
Body, Right (Chrome).....	B	213726	1	1	1	1
Body, Left (Chrome).....	B	213727	1	1	1	1
7.563 - PARKING LIGHT LENS						
Lens, Right.....	B	213728	1	1	1	1
Lens, Left.....	B	213729	1	1	1	1
Gasket.....	B	213730	2	2	2	2
Screw, No. 6-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	B	-----	8	8	8	8
7.568 - PARKING LIGHT CABLE						
Cable and Socket.....	B	213398	2	2	2	2
Terminal, Eyelet Type, No. 10 Hole, 14-16 Gauge Wire.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1".....	B	200998	2	2	2	2
7.570 - TAIL LIGHT						
Light, Tail and Stop, Right.....	B	213302	1	1	1	1
Light, Tail and Stop, Left.....	B	213303	1	1	1	1
Pad, Mounting.....	B	213305	2	2	2	2
Screw, No. 8-15 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	B	-----	8	8	8	8
Speednut.....	B	213731	8	8	8	8
7.571 - TAIL LIGHT BODY						
Body, Right (incl. Cable and Socket).....	B	213732	1	1	1	1
Body, Left (incl. Cable and Socket).....	B	213733	1	1	1	1
7.572 - TAIL LIGHT LENS						
Lens, Right (incl. Reflex Button).....	B	213734	1	1	1	1
Lens, Left (incl. Reflex Button).....	B	213735	1	1	1	1
Gasket.....	B	213737	2	2	2	2
Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	B	-----	6	6	6	6

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
7.574 - TAIL LIGHT BULB						
Bulb, 6-8V, 21/3 C.P., D.C.....	B	201361	2	2	2	2
7.652 - CIGAR LIGHTER						
Lamp, Cigar Lighter.....	B	214343	1	1	1	1
Bulb, 6-8V, 1 C.P., S.C.....	B	201462	1	1	1	1
7.700 - CHASSIS WIRING HARNESS						
Harness (use with Auto-Lite Equipment).....	B	213306	1	1		
Harness.....	B	213858	1	1		
Harness..... { use with }		214287			1	
Harness..... { Delco }		214288				1
Harness (use with Auto-Lite Equipment).....		214362			1	1
8.106 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (THREE SPRING CLUTCH)						
NOTE: Two (Three Spring) Clutches have been used, the difference being in the Plate, Adjusting Screw, Washer and Locknut.						
Plate (incl. Cover).....		213743	1	1	1	1
Bolt.....		209705	6	6	6	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy.....		-----	6	6	6	6
Plate (use with 1/4" Adjusting Screw)(replace with 213744 Plate).....		-----	1	1		
Plate (use with 5/16" Adjusting Screw).....		213744	1	1	1	1
Spring (Blue or Pink)(replace with (3) Black Springs)						
Spring (Black).....		214518	3	3	3	3
Seat, Spring.....		209777	3	3	3	3
Clip.....		213745	3	3	3	3
Flatwasher, 1" O.D. x 9/32" I.D. (use with 1/4" Adjusting Screw).....		209778	3	3		
Flatwasher, 1 1/8" O.D. x 5/16" I.D. (use with 5/16" Adjusting Screw).....		207336	3	3	3	3
Screw, Adjusting, 1/4"-28 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....		209779	3	3		
Screw, Adjusting, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....		213746	3	3	3	3
Locknut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....		209780	3	3		
Locknut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....		202978	3	3	3	3
8.125 - CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER						
Dust Seal.....		213367			1	1
8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING						
Housing (use with Delco Electrical Equipment).....		213942	1	1	1	1
Plate, Cover (Side).....		213570	1	1	1	1
8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL						
Pedal (incl. Return Spring Bracket).....	B	213362	1	1	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Tooth.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Hy.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
Baffle (incl. Bracket to Master Cylinder).....		213742	1	1	1	1
Retaining Plate (incl. Bolts).....		213518	1	1	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....		-----	3	3	3	3
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....		-----	3	3	3	3

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL (CONT'D.)						
Retaining Plate, Outer.....		214008	1	1	1	1
Retaining Plate, Front (3/4" x 5").....		213747	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. Tap.....		-----	1	1	1	1
8.155 - CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT						
Shaft (incl. Lever and Oiler)(use with Round Stem Pedal)....	B	213370	1	1	1	1
Rod, Adjusting (Cross Shaft to Bellcrank).....		213310	1	1	1	1
Pivot (to Bellcrank).....		213311	1	1	1	1
8.157 - CLUTCH CONTROL BELLCRANK						
Bolt, Pivot (incl. Oiler).....		213996			1	1
8.170 - CLUTCH PEDAL FLOOR PLATE						
Plate, Upper.....	B	213297	1	1	1	1
Plate, Lower.....	B	213298	1	1	1	1
Screw.....		205680	9	9	9	9
Seal Set (incl. Seals, Upper and Lower).....		214215	1	1	1	1
Bumper, Pedal (Stitched to Lower Plate).....	B	212870	2	2	2	2
Dust Seal, Pedal (use with Rectangular or Oval Stem Pedal)..		213317	2	2		
Dust Seal, Pedal (use with Round Stem Pedal).....	B	213704	2	2	2	2
Retainer, Pedal Seal, Upper.....	B	213318	1	1	1	1
Retainer, Pedal Seal, Lower.....	B	213319	1	1	1	1
Screw.....	B	205680	1	1	1	1
Gasket, Pedal Seal Retainer.....	B	213320	1	1	1	1
9.110 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION SNAP RING						
Snap Ring, .103 Thick, 1 9/32" I.D.....		214332	*	*	*	*
9.286 - SPEEDOMETER DRIVE GEAR AND PINION						
Pinion (17 Teeth)(4.27 Axle Ratio)(Steel).....		213873	1	1	1	1
9.322 - TRANSMISSION AND GEAR SHIFT LEVER INSULATOR KIT						
Kit (for components see Repair Kits Catalog).....		213453	1	1	1	1
11.000 - PROPELLER SHAFT AND JOINTS						
Shaft and Joints (Std. Trans.)(Universal).....	B	213493	1	1	1	1
Shaft and Joints (O/D Trans.)(Universal).....	A	213494	1	1		
Bolt.....		213510	4	4	4	4
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....		-----	4	4	4	4
Nut.....		201859	4	4	4	4
11.002 - PROPELLER SHAFT AND YOKE						
Shaft and Yoke (Std. Trans.)(Universal).....	B	213499	1	1	1	1
Shaft and Yoke (O/D Trans.)(Universal).....	A	213500	1	1		
11.004 - PROPELLER SHAFT COMPANION FLANGE - FRONT						
Flange (Universal).....		213495	1	1	1	1
Flatwasher, 49/64" x 1 1/2" x 3/32".....		201342	1	1	1	1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
11.004 - PROPELLER SHAFT COMPANION FLANGE - FRONT						
Lockwasher, 3/4" Med.....		-----	1	1	1	1
Nut, 3/4"-16 Hx.....		201341	1	1	1	1
11.020 - PROPELLER SHAFT COMPANION FLANGE - REAR						
Flange (incl. Shield)(Universal).....		213496	1	1	1	1
Flatwasher.....		200424	1	1	1	1
Locknut.....		208017	1	1	1	1
11.030 - PROPELLER SHAFT JOINT REPAIR KIT						
Repair Kit (Universal).....		213501	2	2	2	2
11.035 - PROPELLER SHAFT JOINT BODY						
Body (Universal).....		213502	2	2	2	2
Cover (Universal).....		213503	2	2	2	2
Gasket (Universal).....		213504	2	2	2	2
11.037 - PROPELLER SHAFT JOINT BALL AND ROLLERS						
Ball and Rollers (Universal).....		213505	4	4	4	4
Thrustwasher (Universal).....		213506	4	4	4	4
11.038 - PROPELLER SHAFT JOINT CENTERING SPRING AND BUTTON						
Button (incl. Spring)(Universal).....		213507	4	4	4	4
11.040 - PROPELLER SHAFT JOINT COMPENSATING SPRING						
Spring (Universal).....		213508	2	2	2	2
11.045 - PROPELLER SHAFT JOINT BOOT						
Boot and Clamp (Universal).....		213509	2	2	2	2
12.000 - REAR AXLE						
Rear Axle, 4.27 Ratio.....	B	213891	1	1	1	1
12.045 - REAR AXLE DRIVE GEAR AND PINION						
Gear and Pinion, 4.27 Ratio (47 T.Gear, 11 T.Pinion).....	B	213892	1	1	1	1
12.200 - REAR SPRINGS (INCL. BUSHING)						
Spring (Export)(49 3/4" Long).....	B	213651	2	2	2	2
12.215 - REAR SPRING MOUNTING PLATE						
Plate, Right (Export)(use with 213651 Spring).....	B	213719	1	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
12.215 - REAR SPRING MOUNTING PLATE (CONT'D.)						
Plate, Left (Export)(use with 213651 Spring).....		213720	1	1	1	1
13.014 - FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM						
Bushing (Inner)(after Serial K533-5565, K534-6134).....		214113			4	4
13.016 - FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM PIVOT - INNER						
Pivot.....		214112			2	2
Repair Kit { after Serial K533-5565, K534-6134 }		214311			2	2
Consists of:						
1 - 214112 Pivot						
2 - 214113 Bushing						
2 - 201101 Seal						
14.120 - STEERING GEAR SUPPORT						
Bracket, Upper (Die Cast)(between Inst. Board and Steering Column).....	B	213412	1	1	1	1
14.216 - STEERING TIE ROD						
Tie Rod and Ball Stud, Right (Long).....	B	213430	1	1	1	1
15.000 - BRAKE SUPPORT PLATE - FRONT						
Adjusting Cam, Shoe.....		213874	4	4	4	4
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....		-----	4	4	4	4
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....		201859	4	4	4	4
15.002 - BRAKE SUPPORT PLATE - REAR						
Adjusting Cam, Shoe.....		213874	4	4	4	4
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....		-----	4	4	4	4
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....		201859	4	4	4	4
15.102 - BRAKE PEDAL						
Pedal (Rectangular or Oval Stem).....		209973	1	1		
Pedal (Round Stem).....	B	213316	1	1	1	1
Oiler, Brake Pedal Shaft.....	B	214072	1	1	1	1
15.112 - BRAKE PEDAL FLOOR PLATE						
Plate, Pedal Opening, Upper.....	B	213297	1	1	1	1
Screw.....		205680	4	4	4	4
Plate (incl. Bumper) Pedal Opening, Lower.....	B	213298	1	1	1	1
Screw.....		205680	5	5	5	5
Seal (Package) Floor Plate.....		214215	1	1	1	1
Bumper, Pedal (Stitched to Lower Plate).....		212870	1	1	1	1
Dust Seal, Pedal (use with Rectangular or Oval Stem Pedal)..		213317	2	2		
Dust Seal, Pedal (use with Round Stem Pedal).....	B	213704	2	2	2	2
Retainer, Pedal Seal, Upper.....	B	213318	1	1	1	1
Retainer, Pedal Seal, Lower.....	B	213319	1	1	1	1
Screw.....	B	205680	3	3	3	3
Gasket, Pedal Seal Retainer.....	B	213320	1	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
16.028 - WHEEL TRIM RING OR COVER						
Cover.....	A	213552	1	1		
Strap and Stud.....	A	213571	1	1		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	A	-----	1	1		
Flatwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	1	1		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	1	1		
Spring, Anti-Rattle.....	A	213572	1	1		
16.052 - SPARE WHEEL CARRIER TIRE COVER						
Cover.....	A	213295	1	1		
16.054 - SPARE WHEEL CARRIER SUPPORT						
Support.....	A	213558	1	1		
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	A	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Tooth.....	A	-----	2	2		
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	A	-----	2	2		
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx. Hd.....	A	-----	2	2		
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	A	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Tooth.....	A	-----	2	2		
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	A	-----	2	2		
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	A	-----	2	2		
16.056 - SPARE WHEEL CARRIER						
Carrier (incl. Studs).....	A	213559	1	1		
Pin, Hinge.....	A	213560	1	1		
Cotter Pin, 1/8" Dia.....	A	-----	1	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec., Carrier Adjusting....	A	-----	2	2		
Locknut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	4	4		
Nut, Wheel Mounting.....	A	203119	3	3		
16.058 - SPARE WHEEL CARRIER SUPPORT BRACKET						
Bracket (incl. Bumpers).....	A	213561	1	1		
Gasket.....	A	213562	1	1		
Spacer (Tubular).....	A	213563	2	2		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 2" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	A	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	A	-----	2	2		
Flatwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	2	2		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	2	2		
Screw, No. 14 Washer Hd.....	A	207542	2	2		

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
16.058 - SPARE WHEEL CARRIER SUPPORT BRACKET (CONT'D.)						
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	A	-----	4	4		
Flatwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	4	4		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	4	4		
Reinforcement, Rear Body.....	A	213564	1	1		
Latch.....	A	213565	1	1		
Spacer (Tubular).....	A	213563	1	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 2" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	A	-----	1	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx. Hd. (use less Deck Lid).....	A	-----	1	1		
Flatwasher, 7/16".....	A	-----	*	*		
Washer (Rubber).....	A	208569	1	1		
Flatwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 1/4" (use with Deck Lid).....	A	-----	2	2		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	2	2		
Catch, Latch.....	A	213566	1	1		
Spring, Latch Pull-Back.....	A	213567	1	1		
16.060 - SPARE WHEEL CARRIER LOCK AND KEYS						
Lock and Keys.....	A	213551	1	1		
17.000 - FRAME						
Frame.....		213447	1	1	1	1
17.010 - FRAME CROSSMEMBERS						
Crossmember, No. 1.....	B	213448	1	1	1	1
18.000 - FRONT FENDERS						
Fender (incl. Seals) Right.....	B	213328	1	1	1	1
Fender (incl. Seals) Left.....	B	213329	1	1	1	1
Tie Brace, Fender to Fender.....	B	213299	1	1	1	1
18.004 - FRONT FENDER NAME PLATE						
Plate, Name, "Vagabond".....	A	206258	2	2		
Clip (Tubular).....	A	207115	*	*		
Plate, Name, "Corsair".....	B	213713	2	2	2	2
Plate, Name, "deLuxe".....	B	213714		2		2
Clip (Tubular).....	B	213715	*	*	*	*

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
18.010 - FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD						
Shield, Right.....		213738	1	1	1	1
18.100 - HOOD						
Hood (Prime).....		213330	1	1	1	1
Anti-Squeak, Rear Cross Brace (3" Long).....	B	213523	3	3	3	3
Brace, Front.....	B	213460	2	2	2	2
Bolt with L/W.....	B	213459	2	2	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
			} Brace			
			} to			
			} Reinforcement			
18.110 - HOOD ORNAMENT						
Body, Ornament.....	B	213899	1	1		
Body, Ornament.....		213937			1	1
Base, Ornament.....	B	213940	1	1		
Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	B	-----	1	1		
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	1	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	B	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	2	2		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	B	-----	1	1		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	1	1		
Base, Ornament.....		214106			1	1
Stud, 1/4"-20 x 1 11/16" Sl.....		214109			2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....		-----			2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....		-----			2	2
Bolt with L/W.....		214107			1	1
Bolt with L/W.....		214108			1	1
Wing, Ornament.....	B	213332	1	1		
Wing, Ornament.....		213901			1	1
Screw with L/W.....		213910			1	1
Washer (Square).....		213939			1	1
Ring, Ornament (Black Plastic).....	A	213513	1	1		
Fin, Ornament.....	B	213333	1	1		
Screw, No. 4-40 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	B	-----	1	1		
Lockwasher, No. 4 Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	1	1		
Nose, Ornament (Black Plastic).....	A	213514	1	1		
Nose, Ornament (Clear Plastic).....	B	213296	1	1		
Nose, Ornament (Clear Plastic).....		213902			1	1
Drive Screw, No. 6 Fl. Hd.....		209642	1	1	1	1
18.147 - HOOD LOCK LATCH SUPPORT PLATE (OR RADIATOR SHROUD UPPER BAFFLE)						
Support (Latch Plate to Stone Deflector).....	B	213488	1	1	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	2	2	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 ("J" Type).....	B	213487	2	2	2	2
			} Support			
			} to Stone			
			} Deflector			

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
18.150 - HOOD LOCK LATCH (ON LATCH SUPPORT PLATE)						
Plate.....	B	213334	1	1	1	1
18.152 - HOOD LOCK SAFETY CATCH						
Catch.....	B	213335	1	1	1	1
Spring.....		214053	1	1	1	1
18.200 - HOOD HINGES						
Hinge, Right.....	B	213400	1	1	1	1
Hinge, Left.....	B	213399	1	1	1	1
18.250 - HOOD PROP						
Clip (to Stow Away Prop)(Right Side).....		213761	1	1	1	1
Rivet, 3/16" x 3/16" Oval Hd. Tubular.....		-----	2	2	2	2
19.100 - INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTER						
Cluster (Miles).....		213921			1	1
Cluster (Kilo).....		213922			1	1
Gasket, Lens Retainer.....		214073			1	1
19.110 - INSTRUMENTS (DASH UNITS)						
Gauge, Fuel.....		214074			1	1
Gauge, Water Temperature.....		214075			1	1
Speedometer Head (Miles).....		214076			1	1
Speedometer Head (Kilo).....		214077			1	1
Harness, Instrument Voltage Regulator.....		214078			1	1
20.000 - SHOCK ABSORBER - FRONT						
Shock Absorber (Stamped 740740).....	B	213321	2	2	2	2
Shock Absorber (Stamped 740785)(Export).....	B	213716	2	2	2	2
Installation Kit.....		214069	1	1	1	1
20.010 - SHOCK ABSORBER - REAR						
Shock Absorber (Stamped 740741).....	B	213322	2	2	2	2
Shock Absorber (Stamped 740786)(Export).....		213717	2	2	2	2
Installation Kit.....		214070	1	1	1	1
20.115 - REAR LICENSE PLATE BRACKET						
Bracket, Extension (use with Spare Wheel Carrier).....	A	213568	1	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	A	-----	4	4		
Lockwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	4	4		
Flatwasher, 1/4".....	A	-----	2	2		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	4	4		
20.200 - FRONT BUMPER BAR						
Bar.....	B	213280	1	1	1	1
20.208 - FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT						
Support, Inner.....	B	213323	1	1	1	1
Support, Outer, Right.....	B	213324	1	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
20.208 - FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT (CONT'D.)						
Support, Outer, Left.....	B	213325	1	1	1	1
20.210 - FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT COVER						
<u>NOTE: See Stone Deflector Panel, Group 6.492.</u>						
20.250 - REAR BUMPER BAR						
Bar.....		214178			1	1
20.252 - REAR BUMPER SUPPORT						
Support, Inner, Right.....		214147			1	1
Support, Inner, Left.....		214148			1	1
Support, Outer, Right.....		214149			1	1
Support, Outer, Left.....		214150			1	1
Extension (use with Spare Wheel Carrier).....	A	213557	2	2		
Bolt, 1/2"-20 x 1 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	A	-----	8	8		
Flatwasher, 17/32".....	A	-----	8	8		
Lockwasher, 1/2" Int. Tooth.....	A	-----	8	8		
Locknut, 1/2"-20 Hx.....	A	-----	8	8		
20.260 - BUMPER GUARD - FRONT						
Guard.....	A	212295	2	2		
Guard.....	B	213326	2	2	2	2
20.265 - BUMPER GUARD - REAR						
Guard.....		212295	2	2		
Guard.....		213326			2	2
30.041 - REAR FENDERS (PRIME)						
Fender (incl. Patch) Right.....	B	213343	1	1	1	1
Fender (incl. Patch) Left.....	B	213344	1	1	1	1
Patch, Fender, Right.....	B	213336	1	1	1	1
Patch, Fender, Left.....	B	213337	1	1	1	1
Bracket, Tail Light Upper, Right.....	B	213338	1	1	1	1
Bracket, Tail Light Upper, Left.....	B	213339	1	1	1	1
Bracket, Tail Light Lower, Right.....	B	213340	1	1	1	1
Bracket, Tail Light Lower, Left.....	B	213341	1	1	1	1
Anti-Squeak (to Quarter Panel)(use Presstite Cord, Part No. 100117)						
Presstite Cord (80' Roll).....		100117	*	*	*	*
Cover, Back-Up Light Opening.....	B	213346	2	2	2	2
Seal, Cover.....	B	213709	2	2	2	2
30.048 - REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANELS (PRIME)						
Deflector, Outer, Right (use with Spare Wheel Carrier).....	A	213553	1	1		

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.048 - REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANELS (PRIME)(CONT'D.)						
Deflector, Outer, Left (use with Spare Wheel Carrier).....	A	213554	1	1		
Screw, No. 10 Washer Hd. { to Rear Fender	A	205680	*	*		
Speednut..... { and Body	A	212975	*	*		
Deflector, Inner.(use with Spare Wheel Carrier)....	A	213555	2	2		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Carriage..... { to Outer	A	-----	8	8		
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm..... { Deflector	A	-----	8	8		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med..... { and Tire	A	-----	8	8		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... { Well Support	A	-----	8	8		
Bracket (to Bumper Bar).(use with Spare Wheel Carrier).....	A	213556	4	4		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Carriage..... { to	A	-----	4	4		
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm..... { Stone	A	-----	4	4		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med..... { Deflector	A	-----	4	4		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... {	A	-----	4	4		
Deflector, Rear Stone.....		214054			1	1
Bolt with L/W..... { Deflector		205584			*	*
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt..... { to Brace		-----			*	*
Brace, Stone Deflector.....		214055			2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....		-----			*	*
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth.....		-----			*	*
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....		-----			*	*
Seal, Deflector (32 1/2" Long).....		214056			2	2
30.050 - BODY SHELLS (PRIME)						
Shell..... { incl. } { for Folding	B	214216	1		1	
Shell..... { Doors	B	214217		1		1
Shell..... { and	B	214218	1		1	
Shell..... { Deck Lid } { Rear Seat	B	214219		1		1
Shell..... { incl. }... {less Opening } .. {for Folding	B	214220	1		1	
Shell..... { Doors }... {for Deck Lid } .. { Rear Seat	B	214221		1		1
Shell..... { less } {for Folding	B	214222	1		1	
Shell..... { Doors } { Rear Seat	B	214223		1		1
Shell..... { and	B	214224	1		1	
Shell..... { Deck Lid } { Rear Seat	B	214225		1		1
Shell..... { less } .. {less Opening } .. {for Folding	B	214226	1		1	
Shell..... { Doors } .. {for Deck Lid } .. { Rear Seat	B	214227		1		1
30.052 - ROOF PANEL (PRIME)						
Panel, Roof Header.....		213765	1	1		
Panel, Roof Header.....		214057			1	1
30.054 - COWL (OR) BODY FRONT END						
Cowl Complete.....	B	213897	1	1	1	1
30.056 - ROCKER PANELS (PRIME)						
Panel, Right.....	B	213706	1	1	1	1
Panel, Left.....	B	213705	1	1	1	1
Screw (to Floor Pan).....	B	205680	2	2	2	2

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.056 - ROCKER PANELS (PRIME)(CONT'D.)						
Anti-Squeak (to Floor Pan)(use Presstite Cord, Part No. 100117)						
Presstite Cord (80' Roll).....		100117	*	*	*	*
Plug, Rocker Panel Filler Button.....		213213	2	2	2	2
30.064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP						
Bolt, Deck Lid Prop (Prop to Body).....		213060	1	1	1	1
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE						
Springwasher, Lock Cylinder.....		213801	1	1	1	1
Flatwasher, Lock Cylinder Cover.....		213917	1	1	1	1
30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT						
License Light Complete.....	A	213550	1	1		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Tr. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	A	-----	2	2		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Tooth.....	A	-----	2	2		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	A	-----	2	2		
Clip, Cable (on Inner Stone Deflector).....	A	205359	2	2		
Bulb, 6-8V, 3 C.P., S.C.....	A	201600	1	1		
Grommet (on Floor Pan).....	A	204305	1	1		
30.094 - WINDSHIELD DIVISION BAR - OUTER						
Bar.....		212246			1	1
30.102 - FRONT DOOR (PRIME)						
Weatherstrip (incl. Retainers) Hinge Pillar, Right.....		214110	1	1	1	1
Weatherstrip (incl. Retainers) Hinge Pillar, Left.....		214111	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....		-----	8	8	8	8
30.106 - FRONT DOOR LOCK REMOTE CONTROL AND HANDLES						
Escutcheon, Handle (Black).....	B	213489	2	2	2	2
30.202 - FRONT DOOR GLASS FRAME AND CHANNELS						
Weatherstrip, Stationary Glass, Front.....		213859	2	2	2	2
Weatherstrip, Lower Channel (27" Long).....		214268	2	2	2	2
NOTE: The following parts are used with Movable Vent. Window Section.						
Frame, Door Window, Right { Prime } ... { with Vent. }	B	213816	1	1		
Frame, Door Window, Left { Prime } ... { Window Retainer }	B	213817	1	1		
Frame, Door Window, Right { Prime } ... { less Vent. }	B	213860	1	1	1	1
Frame, Door Window, Left { Prime } ... { Window Retainer }	B	213861	1	1	1	1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.206 - FRONT DOOR VENTILATOR, FRAME AND GLASS						
NOTE: The following parts are used on Vents. with Division Bar integral with Weatherstrip Retainer.						
Ventilator Complete, Right.....	B	213862	1	1	1	1
Ventilator Complete, Left.....	B	213863	1	1	1	1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Right.....	B	213864	1	1	1	1
Weatherstrip, Ventilator Frame, Left.....	B	213865	1	1	1	1
Bar (incl. Weatherstrip Retainer) Ventilator Division, Right	B	213866	1	1	1	1
Bar (incl. Weatherstrip Retainer) Ventilator Division, Left.	B	213867	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (to Frame Upper).....		-----	2	2	2	2
Pivot, Ventilator Upper, Right.....	B	213868	1	1	1	1
Pivot, Ventilator Upper, Left.....	B	213869	1	1	1	1
30.208 - FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR						
Escutcheon, Handle (Black).....	B	213489	2	2	2	2
30.302 - WINDSHIELD WEATHERSTRIP						
Weatherstrip.....		214151			1	
30.306 - WINDSHIELD DIVISION BAR - INNER						
Bar, Division (with Rear View Mirror Mounting Hole).....	B	213878		1	1	1
Retainer, Division Bar.....		212510		1	1	1
30.354 - WINDSHIELD WIPER CONTROLS						
Control (incl. Cable).....		214152			1	1
30.402 - INSTRUMENT BOARD						
Board (Prime).....	B	214019	1	1	1	1
30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE COMPARTMENT						
Box Complete.....	B	213413	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	B	-----	6	6	6	6
Door, Glove Box (Prime).....	B	213414	1	1	1	1
Bumper, Glove Box Door.....	B	200539	2	2	2	2
Plate, Name, "Henry J".....	B	212163	1	1	1	1
Speedclip.....	B	213415	3	3	3	3
Hinge, Glove Box Door, Right.....	B	213416	1	1	1	1
Hinge, Glove Box Door, Left.....	B	213417	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Nut, No. 8-32 Hx.....	B	-----	4	4	4	4
Bumper, Glove Box Door Hinge.....	B	213484	2	2	2	2
Spring, Glove Box Door Hinge.....	B	213418	1	1	1	1
Handle, Glove Box Door.....	B	213420	1	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.404 - INSTRUMENT BOARD GLOVE COMPARTMENT (CONT'D.)						
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 6 Ext. Tooth.....	B	-----	1	1	1	1
30.503 - REAR WINDOW MOULDING AND FRAME						
Frame, Rear Window Opening.....		213431	1	1	1	1
30.554 - FRONT SEAT ADJUSTER GUIDE						
Adjuster, Front Seat, Right.....	B	213281	1	1	1	1
Adjuster, Front Seat, Left.....	B	213282	1	1	1	1
30.560 - REAR SEAT FRAME						
Bracket, Rear Seat Back Stop, Right.....		213739	1	1	1	1
Bracket, Rear Seat Back Stop, Left.....		213740	1	1	1	1
30.602 - COWL TRIM PANELS						
Panel, Right (Embossed Cardboard).....	B	211149	1	1		
Panel, Right { Dinosaur Grained }		211528			1	1
Panel, Left { Cardboard }		211529			1	1
Panel, Right { Ribbed Grain }		211530			1	1
Panel, Left { Cardboard }		211531			1	1
30.604 - FRONT DOOR TRIM PANELS						
Panel, Right.....	B	211153	1			
Panel, Left.....	B	211154	1			
Panel, Right.....	B	211155	1	1		
Panel, Left.....	B	211156	1	1		
Panel, Right.....	B	211159	1	1		
Panel, Left.....	B	211160	1	1		
Panel, Right.....	B	211161	1	1		
Panel, Left.....	B	211162	1	1		
Panel, Right.....	B	211240	1	1		
Panel, Left.....	B	211241	1	1		
Panel, Right.....		211532			1	
Panel, Left.....		211533			1	
Panel, Right.....		211534			1	1
Panel, Left.....		211535			1	1
Panel, Right.....		211536				1
Panel, Left.....		211537				1
30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS						
Panel, Right { Fibre Matting }	B	211163	1			
Panel, Left { and Vinylite }	B	211164	1			
Panel, Right { Plastic and }	B	211165	1	1		
Panel, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211166	1	1		

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS (CONT'D.)						
Panel, Right { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211169	1	1		
Panel, Left { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211170	1	1		
Panel, Right { Vinylite - Pleated }	B	211171	1	1		
Panel, Left { Vinylite - Pleated }	B	211172	1	1		
Panel, Right { Cloth }	B	211242	1	1		
Panel, Left { Cloth }	B	211243	1	1		
Panel, Right { Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite }		211538			1	1
Panel, Left { Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite }		211539			1	1
Panel, Right { Trout Vinylite - Pleated }		211540			1	1
Panel, Left { Trout Vinylite - Pleated }		211541			1	1
Panel, Right { Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite }		211542				1
Panel, Left { Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite }		211543				1
Panel, Extension, Right { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211173	1	1	1	1
Panel, Extension, Left { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211174	1	1	1	1
Panel, Extension, Right { Dragon or Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211175	1	1	1	
Panel, Extension, Left { Dragon or Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211176	1	1	1	
Panel, Extension, Right { Cloth }	B	211244	1	1		
Panel, Extension, Left { Cloth }	B	211245	1	1		
30.611 - REAR COMPARTMENT TRIM PANELS, MATS AND WINDBREAK						
Panel, Center (Dinosaur Grained Cardboard).. { used less }		211544			1	1
Panel, Center (Ribbed Grain Cardboard)..... { Deck Lid }		211545			1	1
Panel, Deck Lid Trim (Dinosaur Grained Cardboard).....		211546			1	1
Panel, Deck Lid Trim (Ribbed Grain Cardboard).....		211547			1	1
Panel, Wheelhouse Rear Trim, Side, Right { Dinosaur Grained Cardboard }		211548			1	1
Panel, Wheelhouse Rear Trim, Side, Left { Dinosaur Grained Cardboard }		211549			1	1
Panel, Wheelhouse Rear Trim, Side, Right { Ribbed Grain Cardboard }		211550			1	1
Panel, Wheelhouse Rear Trim, Side, Left { Ribbed Grain Cardboard }		211551			1	1
Panel, Side, Rear, Right { Dinosaur Grained Cardboard } { use with Deck Lid } ..		211552			1	1
Panel, Side, Rear, Left { Dinosaur Grained Cardboard } { use with Deck Lid } ..		211553			1	1
Panel, Side, Rear, Right { Ribbed Grain Cardboard } { and Folding } ..		211554			1	1
Panel, Side, Rear, Left { Ribbed Grain Cardboard } { and Folding } ..		211555			1	1
30.612 - HEADLININGS, BOWS AND COVERS						
Headlining (less Bows)(Vinylite)(use with Folding Rear Seat)	B	211177	1	1	1	1
Headlining (less Bows)(Cloth)(use with Stationary Rear Seat)	B	211150	1	1	1	1
30.615 - INSTRUMENT BOARD (PANEL) COVER						
Cover (Doric Vinylite).....		211556				1
Cover (Trout Vinylite).....		211557				1
Moulding, Upper, Right.....		214289				1
Moulding, Upper, Left.....		214290				1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Washer Hd. (Foundation to Moulding)		214293				3
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (to Instrument Panel).....		-----				*
Moulding, Lower.....		214291				1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....		-----				*

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND BACK						
Cushion Complete, Seat (Fibre Matting).....	B	211178	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211383	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Plain).....	B	211184	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211180		1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211558			1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....		211559			1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite)		211560				1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Fibre Matting).....	B	211179	1			
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211384	1			
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Plain).....	B	211185	1	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211181		1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211561			1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....		211562			1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite)...		211563				1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Fibre Matting }	B	211186	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Fibre Matting }	B	211187	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Plastic and }	B	211385	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211386	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211198	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211199	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Vinylite - Pleated }	B	211202	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Vinylite - Pleated }	B	211203	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Plastic and }	B	211190		1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211191		1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Plastic and }		211564			1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }		211565			1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Vinylite - Pleated }		211566			1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Vinylite - Pleated }		211567			1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right { Cloth Pleated and }		211568				1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }		211569				1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Fibre Matting }	B	211188	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Fibre Matting }	B	211189	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Plastic and }	B	211387	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211388	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211200	1	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Vinylite - Plain }	B	211201	1	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Vinylite - Pleated }	B	211204	1	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Vinylite - Pleated }	B	211205	1	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Plastic and }	B	211192		1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }	B	211193		1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Plastic and }		211570			1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }		211571			1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Vinylite - Pleated }		211572			1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Vinylite - Pleated }		211573			1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right { Cloth Pleated and }		211574				1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }		211575				1
Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Right { Dinosaur Vinylite }		211576			1	1
Cover, Seat Back Side Panel, Left { Dinosaur Vinylite }		211577			1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK						
NOTE: The following parts used with Folding Seat Back.						
Cushion Complete, Seat (Fibre Matting).....	B	211206	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211389	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	B	211212	1	1	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211208	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211578			1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite)		211579				1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Fibre Matting).....	B	211207	1			
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211390	1			
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	B	211213	1	1	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211209		1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211580			1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite)...		211581				1
NOTE: The following parts used with Stationary Seat Back.						
Cushion Complete, Seat (Fibre Matting).....	B	211214	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211391	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Plain).....	B	211220	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite - Pleated).....	B	211222	1	1	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211216		1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211582			1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite)		211583				1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Fibre Matting).....	B	211215	1			
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211392	1			
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Plain).....	B	211221	1	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	B	211223	1	1	1	1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....	B	211217		1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211584			1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite)...		211585				1
NOTE: The following parts used with Folding Seat Back.						
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Fibre Matting).....	B	211224	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).	B	211393	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite - Pleated).....	B	211230	1	1	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).	B	211226		1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).		211586			1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211587				1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Fibre Matting).....	B	211225	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite)....	B	211394	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite - Pleated).....	B	211231	1	1	1	1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite)....	B	211227		1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite)....		211588			1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinyl.)		211589				1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK (CONT'D.)						
<u>NOTE: The following parts used with Stationary Seat Back.</u>						
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Fibre Matting).....	B	211232	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).	B	211395	1			
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite - Plain).....	B	211238	1	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).	B	211234		1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite).		211590			1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinylite).....		211591				1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Fibre Matting).....	B	211233	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite)....	B	211396	1			
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite - Plain).....	B	211239	1	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite)....	B	211235		1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Plastic and Dinosaur Vinylite)....		211592			1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth Pleated and Dinosaur Vinyl.)		211593				1
30.624 - LUGGAGE SHELF TRIM PANEL						
Panel (Dinosaur Grained Cardboard).....		211594			1	1
Panel (Ribbed Grain Cardboard).....		211595			1	1
30.626 - SUN VISOR PANELS						
Panel (Dinosaur Grained Cardboard).....		211596			2	2
Panel (Vinylite).....		211597			2	2
30.630 - FLOOR MATS AND DASH INSULATING PAD						
Mat, Front Floor (Gunmetal).....	B	213491	1	1		
Mat, Rear Floor (Gunmetal).....	B	213492	1	1		
30.702 - BODY WIRING HARNESS						
Harness, Body Wiring.....		214153			1	1
30.704 - DOME LIGHT						
Light Complete.....		214013			1	1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....		-----			4	4
Housing (incl. Switch and Bulb).....		214014			1	1
Lens and Bezel.....		214015			1	1
Bulb, 6-8V, 15 C.P., S.C.....		214016			1	1
30.706 - DOME LIGHT SWITCH						
Switch, Automatic (on Pillar).....		208438			2	2
Boot, Switch (Rubber).....		214301			2	2
Harness, Door Switch Wiring.....		214254			1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
30.802 - REAR VIEW MIRROR						
Mirror and Bracket, Glare Proof Tilt	B	205392		1		1
Mirror and Bracket (Painted).....		212465	1		1	
<div style="display: flex; align-items: center;"> <div style="font-size: 2em; margin-right: 10px;">{</div> <div style="margin-right: 10px;">use with Division Bar</div> </div> <div style="display: flex; align-items: center;"> <div style="font-size: 2em; margin-right: 10px;">}</div> <div>with Mirror Mtg. Hole</div> </div>						
30.808 - SCUFF PLATES						
Plate, Door Scuff, Right.....	B	213711	1	1	1	1
Plate, Door Scuff, Left.....	B	213712	1	1	1	1
Drive Nail.....	B	213944	14	14	14	14
40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER)						
<u>NOTE: The following parts are listed for 100302 Heater.</u>						
Heater (Package).....		100302	1	1	1	1
Stud, 7/16"-14 x 2".....		213766	2	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 7/16" Int. Tooth.....		-----	2	2	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/2" Lg.....		-----	2	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 7/16" Hy.....		-----	2	2	2	2
Nut, 7/16"-14 Hx.....		-----	4	4	4	4
Core, Heater.....		213767	1	1	1	1
Motor, Heater.....		213769	1	1	1	1
Grommet.....		213770	2	2	2	2
Bushing.....		213771	2	2	2	2
Fan, Heater.....		213772	1	1	1	1
Switch and Bracket.....		213773	1	1	1	1
Bulb, Heater Switch.....		201462	1	1	1	1
Cable, Switch Feed (26 3/4" Long).....		213774	1	1	1	1
Bumper, Heater Deflector.....		213775	2	2	2	2
Bumper, Heater Core.....		213768	4	4	4	4
40.008 - DEFROSTER CONTROLS						
<u>NOTE: The following parts are listed for 100302 Heater.</u>						
Nozzle, Defroster, Right.....		214266	1	1	1	1
Nozzle, Defroster, Left.....		214267	1	1	1	1
Outlet, Heater Defroster.....		213776	1	1	1	1
Hose, Defroster, Right.....		213777	1	1	1	1
Hose, Defroster, Left.....		213778	1	1	1	1
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Sl. Tap.....		-----	2	2	2	2
40.013 - CAR MATS						
Car Mat (Ebony Black)(16 1/2" x 18").....		100306	*	*	*	*
Car Mat (Tulane Red)(16 1/2" x 18").....		100307	*	*	*	*
Car Mat (Verdure Green)(16 1/2" x 18").....		100308	*	*	*	*
Car Mat (Marine Blue)(16 1/2" x 18").....		100309	*	*	*	*

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	S E R I E S	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL			
			523	524	533	534
40.014 - WINDSHIELD WIPER BLADES						
Blade (Package).....		100310	*	*	*	*
Consists of:						
6 - 212155 Henry J Blades						
6 - 212979 Kaiser Blades						
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL)						
Antenna (63 Inch)(Collapsible).....		100315	1	1	1	1
Antenna (80 Inch)(Collapsible).....		100316	1	1	1	1
40.108 - BACK-UP LIGHTS						
Back-Up Light (Package).....	B	100287	2	2	2	2
<hr/> NOTE: Back-Up Light Package does not include Wiring Package. <hr/>						
Wiring (Package).....	B	100222	1	1	1	1
Pad, Mounting.....	B	213925	2	2	2	2
Lens.....	B	207369	2	2	2	2
Gasket, Lens.....	B	207370	2	2	2	2
Bezel (Door) Lens.....	B	207371	2	2	2	2
Screw.....	B	207372	4	4	4	4
40.112 - FOG LIGHTS						
Fog Light (Package)(Pair).....		100299	1	1	1	1
40.118 - REAR VIEW MIRROR (OUTSIDE)						
Mirror, Spotlight.....		100300	*	*	*	*
40.132 - SEAT COVERS						
<hr/> NOTE: The following are used in cars with Folding Rear Seat. <hr/>						
Cover Set, Matting.....		100311	1	1	1	1
Cover Set, Plastic (Toreador Pattern).....		100312		1		1
<hr/> NOTE: The following are used in cars with Stationary Rear Seat. <hr/>						
Cover Set, Matting.....		100313	1	1	1	1
Cover Set, Plastic (Toreador Pattern).....		100314		1		1
40.142 - DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL						
Directional Signal (Package).....		100301	1	1	1	1
Cable, Signal and Parking Light.....		213803	2	2	2	2
Bulb.....		201361	2	2	2	2

*As Required

